505074577 08/31/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5121333

Street Address:1City:LState/Country:F	TA AS COLLA ⁻ A PUBLIC SA 1000 BUSI LAKE MAF FLORIDA	AFETY CORPORATION NESS CENTER DRIVE	CURITY INTEREST RECORDE Execution Date 08/31/2018			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT ANTARES CAPITAL LP, A RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: F Street Address: 1 City: L State/Country: F Postal Code: 3	AS COLLA A PUBLIC SA 1000 BUSI LAKE MAP FLORIDA	Name TERAL AGENT AFETY CORPORATION NESS CENTER DRIVE				
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, A RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Street Address: 1 City: L State/Country: Postal Code: 3	AS COLLA A PUBLIC SA 1000 BUSI LAKE MAP FLORIDA	TERAL AGENT AFETY CORPORATION NESS CENTER DRIVE				
RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:FStreet Address:1City:LState/Country:FPostal Code:3	A PUBLIC SA 1000 BUSI LAKE MAF FLORIDA	TERAL AGENT AFETY CORPORATION NESS CENTER DRIVE				
RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:FStreet Address:1City:LState/Country:FPostal Code:3	A PUBLIC SA 1000 BUSI LAKE MAF FLORIDA	AFETY CORPORATION NESS CENTER DRIVE	08/31/2018			
Name:FStreet Address:1City:LState/Country:FPostal Code:3	PUBLIC SA 1000 BUSI LAKE MAF FLORIDA	NESS CENTER DRIVE				
Street Address:1City:LState/Country:FPostal Code:3	1000 BUSI LAKE MAF FLORIDA	NESS CENTER DRIVE				
City:LState/Country:FPostal Code:3	LAKE MAF FLORIDA					
State/Country: F Postal Code: 3	FLORIDA	Y				
Postal Code: 3						
	32746					
		32746				
Property Type 68		Number 6246				
	000	0240				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ТА					
Fax Number:	•	2)993-9767				
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U				
Phone:	-	8767700	• main			
Email:	thor	nas.buettner@lw.com	as.buettner@lw.com			
Correspondent Name: THO		MAS J. BUETTNER				
Address Line 1:		HAM & WATKINS LLP				
Address Line 2:		NORTH WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800				
Address Line 4:	ress Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		057121-0316				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS J. BUETTNER				
SIGNATURE:		/tjb/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/31/2018				
otal Attachments: 3						
•		ase - Public Safety [Executed]_103068384_				
ource=SuperMoose - 1L Pa	atent Relea	ase - Public Safety [Executed]_103068384_	_1_0 (2)#page2.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of August 31, 2018 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Public Safety Corporation, a Florida corporation ("<u>Pledgor</u>"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Pledgor is party to a First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered the First Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2018, in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 046183, Frame 0861, on May 17, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Pledgor in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral, in each case excluding Excluded Property (as defined in the Security Agreement): (a) all Patents, including, without limitation, the United States patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable Legal Requirements with respect to the use or ownership of any of the foregoing, (ii) inventions, discoveries, designs and improvements described and claimed therein, and (iii) reissues, reexaminations, divisions, renewals, extensions, continuations and continuations in part thereof and amendments thereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges that the conditions for termination of its security interest in the Patent Collateral have been met, and accordingly, the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates in its entirety its Lien on and security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto Pledgor, and re-assigns to Pledgor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to, or under the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

Matthene Eaves

By: Its:

Name: Matthew Eaves Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (First Lien)]

PATENT REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0822

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

United States Patents:

Title	Owner	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED ALARM TRACKING AND BILLING	Public Safety Corporation	5/24/2002	10153864	6856246	2/15/2005

United States Patent Applications:

None.